(a) For Recurent Expenditure ……..  	
	 Birr  10,730,092,333 

(b)	 For Capital Expenditure …….
		  Birr   13,231,513,038
(c)	 Subsidies for Woreda (Aana) & 

Urban   adm……...		
	 Birr  31,347,681,133

d)	 Contingency…… Birr   		
500,000,000.00 

In total  Birr................. 
55,809,286,504.00  (Fifty five 
billion and eight  hundred and 
nine million and two hundred 
and  eighty six thousand and 
Five hundred and four )  au-
thorized to pay (the details are 
attched to this proclamation).